O ~NO G bW N =

W W W WWWOWWWWNDNNDNDNMNMNDNDMNDNNN=2S2 2 A a a a aaaa
© 0O N OO WN =20 O 00N b WN =20 OO0~ WN-= O ©

Introduced December 6, 2016, by
Councilman Newcomb, seconded by
Councilman Abney, (by request of
Administration)
RESOLUTION R16-28
A resolution of the Slidell City Council authorizing Mayor Freddy Drennan to
execute a Second Extension and Third Amendment to the original Contract entered
into on the 18th day of December 2014 by and between the City of Slidell, Louisiana,
therein represented by Mayor, Honorable Freddy Drennan, ("City"), and Global Medical
Center, LLC, therein represented by its owner, Dennis Peyroux D.C. ("Contractor") for the
purpose of providing medical services to inmates at the Slidell City Jail ("Jail").
WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into a Contract on December 18,
2014 for the purpose of contracting medical services to inmates at the Slidell City Jail
("Jail"); and
WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into a First Extension and Second
Amendment to the original Contract on December 18, 2015 extending the contract period
until December 18, 2016 and increasing the contract price to $ 50,000.00; and
WHEREAS, City and Contractor now desire to extend the original Contract
and First Extension and Second Amendment by entering into a Second Extension and
Third Amendment for a three year period commencing December 18, 2016 and
terminating on December 18, 2019 and by setting a fixed contract price of $ 55,000.00 per
year for each of the three years of the Contract; and
WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to further amend the Contract to
allow for additional renewal periods with any necessary negotiated terms and conditions
including, but not limited to compensation, upon written mutual consent of the Parties.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Slidell City Council that it does

hereby authorize Mayor Freddy Drennan to enter into and sign a Second Extension and



© 0 ~NO O b WN =

W W W W WWWWWWPNDNDMNMNDNNNDNRNNDNN=2S2 2 QA a2 a3 2
©C O NGO P WNM 20 C0C0NOOOO M~ WN-=2O0O O 00~NO O A WK - O

RESOLUTION R16-28
PAGE 2

Third Amendment to the original Contract entered into by and between the City of
Slidell, Louisiana and Global Medical Center, LLC, on the 18th day of December 2014,

for the purpose of providing medical services to inmates at the Slidell City Jail ("Jail").

ADOPTED this 61" day of December, 2016.

% E. Mmrean

Jay E. Newcomb
President of the Council
Councilman, District F

Thomas P. Reeves
Council Administrator



